## 71804

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

NEIL A. HARRIS, Attorney

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

MRS. BONNIE G. TALLEY, TRUSTEE 21080 Pineridge Apple Valley, CA 92307

## INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

The undersigned Grantor declares:

Documentary transfer tax is \$0000.00 since the purpose of this deed is to place real property into trust for the benefit of Grantor.

Grantor, BONNIE GAE TALLEY, hereby grants to BONNIE G. TALLEY, as Trustee of the BONNIE G. TALLEY LIVING TRUST established February 19, 1987, the following described real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Lot 16, Block 8, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1, as recorded in Book M 74, Page 4213, records of said county.

DATED: February <u>19</u>, 1987

Bonnie 9

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\*87 FEB 26

Elled C.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

On February <u>19</u>, 1987, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BONNIE G. TALLEY known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

)

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature famis



Vol. M87 Page - 3162

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

of	February A.D., 19 87 at 2:13	o'clock P M the day
		on Page M1.
	\$5.00 Conformed & Certified \$1.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk